. UNOFFICIAL COPHUNIIIMIE

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgage [-r7od
800-532-8785

Roc# 1712512641 Fee #£4. 040

RHSP FEE:$9.008 RPRF FEE: $1.60

KRREN A.YARBROUGH

COO0K COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: ©5/05/2817 10:46 AN PG: 1 OF 14

The property identified as:

Address:
Street: 21 KRISTIN DR

Street line 2; UNIT 1124
City: SCHAUMBURG

PIN: 07-10-101-038-1323

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE #__2%4 /
/2

State: IL

Lender CMG Mortgage, Inc. dba CMG Financial

Borrower: Clarence Gaston

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $125,681.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds to racard a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 33C2B9C2-FF45-4602-A241-F8355A95CFF2

ZIP Code: 60185

S |
P7\L_/_£
S_K.
SC
INT

Execution date: 4/27/2017




1712512041 Page: 2 of 14

, UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE #__ 3443y

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

CMG Mortgage, Inc €02 CMG Financial
3160 CROW CANYON R/ AD STE 400
SAN RAMON, CALIFOPRISLZ 94583-1382

This instrument was prepared by:

CMG Mortgage, Inc dba CMG Firanial
3160 CROW CANYON ROAD ST a0
SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-1352
925-983-3001

|Space Above “his Ve For Recording Datal

MORT(: [‘AGE FHA Case Number:

1379036859734

MIN: 100072400002007675
SIS Telephone #: (888) 679-MERS

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below and other words are defingd it Sections 3, 10, 12, 17, 19 and 21.
Certain rules regarding the usage of words used in this document are also provided in Seetion 15,

(A) “Security Instrement” means this document, which is dated April 27, 2017, together with all Riders to this document.
(B) “Borrower™ is CLARENCE GASTON, AN UNMARRIED MAN. Borrower is the morigagor under 115 Security Instrument,

(C) “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, 1nc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting solcly as a nomince for
Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the mertgagee under this Security Lnstrument. MERS is uiy,enized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, 1el {888) 679-MERS.

{D) “Lender” is CMG Mortgage, Inc dba CMG Financial. Lender is #1820, organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA.
Lender’s address is 3160 CROW CANYON ROAD STE 400, SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-1382.

(E) “Note™ means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated April 27, 2017. The Note states that Borrower owes Lender ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIGHTY-ONE AND N(/100 Dollars (U.S. $125,681.00) plus interest at

Page 10f10

DS, Inc. Borrawer(s) Initials -

FHA Ilinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015



1712512041 Page: 3 of 14

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

the rate of 4.500%. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and (o pay the debt in full not fater than May 1,
2047.

(F) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Transfer of Rights in the Propenty.”

(G) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due under the Note, and all sums due under this Security
Instrument, plus interest.

{H) “Riders” means all Riders 10 this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are to be executed by
Borrower |check box as applicable]:
(] Adjustable Rate Rider [X] Condominium Rider [J Pplanned Unit Development Rider
H Other(s) [specily]:

(I) “Appiicable Law' means all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and administrative rules and
orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.

(J) “Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments™ means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that are imposed on
Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar organization.

(K) “Electronic Frids Transfer” means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar paper
instrument, which is nitizted through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or
authorize a financial instiration to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but 1s not hmited to, poimt-of-sale transfers, automated
teller machine transactions; transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(L) “Escrow Items" means thosca ems that are described 1n Section 3.

(M) “Miscellancous Proceeds™ mcars ~ny compensation, sctilement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party (other than
insurance proceeds patd under the coverzges described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (11) condemnation or
other taking of all or any part of the Property;(ii1) conveyance in licu of condermnation; or (iv) mistepresentations of, or omissions as to, the
value and/or conditicn of the Property.

(N) “Mortgage Insurance” means insurance profecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.

{0) “Periodic Payment™ means the regularly scheduied amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any amounts
under Scction 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P) “RESPA” means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures At (12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X
(12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to time; or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that govemns the
same subject matter. As used in this Sccunty Instrument, “RESPA " refer= to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed nregard to a
“federally related morgage loan™ even if the Loan does not qualify a5 » ‘federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

{Q) “Secretary” means the Secretary of the United States Department oi*{nusing and Urban Development or his designee.

(R) “Successor in Interest of Borrower” means any partly that has taken 111'C 13 the Property, whether or not that party has assumed
Borrower’s obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Secunty [nstrument secures to Lender: (1) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, »xiensions and modifications of the Note; and
{i1) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security [nstrument ard t+e Note. For this purpose, Borrower does
hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s suceesso s and assigns) and to the successors and
assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County of COOK:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
Parcel ID Number: 07-10-101-038-1323

which currently has the address of: 21 KRISTIN DR UNIT 1124
SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195 {"rvoperty Address™):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hercafier erected on the property, and all casements, appurtcnances, and fixtures now
or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is
referred 10 in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests
granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for l.ender and
Lender’s successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any orall of those interests, including, but not limited 1o, the right to foreclose

FHA Ilinois Mortgage with MERS 172015 7
Page 2 of 10
DS, Inc. . Borrower{s} Initial



1712512041 Page: 4 of 14

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

and sell the Propery; and to take any achon required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security
[nstrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right 1o mortgage, grant and
convey the Property and that the Property 1s unencumbered, exceplt for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend
generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by
Jurisdiction to constitute a2 uniform sccurity instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow ltems, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the pnineipal of, and interest on,
the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow ltems pursuant to Section 3.
Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument
received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all
subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by
Lender: (a) cash; (b} novey arder; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s check or cashier’s check, provided any such check is drawn
upon an institution whos~ deposits are insured by a federal agency, mstrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deenierd received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other Jocation as may be
designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 14. Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the
payment or partial payments ar< »acutfficient to bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to
bring the Loan current, without ‘valver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the
future, but Lender is not obligated 10 azply such payments at the time such paymenis arc accepted. 1f cach Periodic Payment is applicd as of
its scheduled due date, then Lender need nai pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied funds until Borrower makes
payment to bring the Loan current. If Bommoy-c: does not do so within a reasonable period of time, Lender shall either apply such funds or
return them to Borrower. If not applied carlier, 52h funds will be applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately
prior to foreclosure. No offset or claim which Borroswer might have now or in the future against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making
payments due under the Note and this Security Inst.ument or perorming the covenants and agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except 25 atherwise deseribed 1n this Section 2, all payments accepted and applied by
Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority

First, to the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by ander to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the
monthly mortgage insurance premiums;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard insurance premiums, as
required;

Third, to interest due under the Note,

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and,

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

Any application of payments, insurance proceeds, or Miscellaneous Procesds io principal due under the Note shall not extend or
postpone the due date, or change the amount of the Periodic Payments.

3. Funds for Escrow Items. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Periodic Payiieris are due under the Note, until the Note is paid
in full, asum (the “Funds™) 10 provide for payment of amounts due for: (a} taxes and assessincz s and other items which can attain priority
over (his Security Instrument as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold paymeits <r ground rents on the Property, if any;
() premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under Section 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums o be paid by Lenderto
the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiLw.s. These items are called“Escrow
Items.” At origination or at any time dunng the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Community Assectation Dues, Fees, and
Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Iter.. Rorrower shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Scction. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender
waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow ltems. Lender may waive Borrower’s oblization to pay to Lender
Funds for any or all Escrow ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in wrting. In the event of such waiter, Rorrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shal} fumish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s
obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed 1o be a covenant and agreement contained in this
Security Instrument, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in Section 9. [f Bommower 1s obligated to pay Escrow Items directly,
pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay
such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to

i

T

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015
Page 3 of 10
IDS, Irc. Borrower(s) Initial



1712512041 Page: 5 of 14

, UNOFFICIAL COPY

any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocanon, Borrower shall pay to
Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender 1o apply the Funds at the time specified
under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds
due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow [tems or otherwise in accordance with Applicable
Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if
Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Fundsto pay the Escrow
ltems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually
analyzing the escrow account, or venfying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Bommower inferest on the Funds and Applicable Law
permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made 1n writing or Applicable Law requires interest 10 be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however,
that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account 1o Borrower for the excess funds in
accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required
by RESPA, and Borroer shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shorlage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more
than [2 monthly pzynents. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as
required by RESPA, and’sommrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, butin
no more than 12 monthly pa: ments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by
Lender.

4. Charges; Liens. Borower sha'i pay all taxes, asscssments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property which can
attain priority over this Security Instrurrens, leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any, and Community Association Dues,
Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent #iat these items are Escrow tems, Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section
3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to
the payment of the obligation secured by the lier. in a'manner acceptable to Lender, but anly so long as Borrower is performing such
agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or aefinas against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in Lender's opinion
operale to prevent the enforcement of the lien while thoss proceedings are pending, but only until such proceedings are concluded; or
{¢) secures from the holder of the Hen an agreement satisfzctary to Lender subordinating the Lien to this Secunty Instrument. If Lender
determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien vhich.can attain priority over this Sccurity Instrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Within 10 days of the date ¢'a which that notice is given, Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or
more of the actions set forth above in this Section 4. .

5. Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now cxisting or hercafter erected on the Property insured against loss
by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage,” and any otherayards including, but not limited 1o, carthquakes and floods,
for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be mamtained in the zepounts (including deductible levels) and for the periods that
Lender requires. What Lender requires pursuant 1o the preceding sentences can change during the term of the Loan. The insurance carrier
providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender’s right e disarprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be
exercised unreasonably. L.ender may require Borrower 1o pay, in connection with this Loap; either: (a) a one-time charge for flood zone
determination, certification and tracking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zodeGetermination and certification services and
subsequent charges each time remappings or similar changes occur which reasonably might 2:3%et such determination or certification.
Borrower shall also be responsible for the payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency~tanagement Agency in connection with
the review of any flood zone determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails 1o maimain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurane: coverage, at Lender’s option and
Borrower’s expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount of coverage’ Therefore, such coverage shall
caver Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower’s equity in the Property, or the contents ¢£*4e Troperty, against any risk,
hazard or liability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower acknow!édges that the cost of the
insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could have obtained. Any amounts dishursed
by Lender under this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. These pounts shall bear
interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from 1:2nder to Borrower
requesting payment.

Allinsurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender’s right to disapprove such policies,
shall include a standard mongage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to
hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give 1o Lender all receipts of paid premiums and
renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the
Property, such policy shall include a standard morigage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as additional loss payee.

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015 4
Page 4 of 10
DS, Inc Bomower(s) Initials



1712512041 Page: 6 of 14

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of Tuss if not made
promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwisc agree in wniting, any insurance proceeds, whether or not the underlying
insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair 1s economically
feasiblc and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the night to hold such insurance
proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender’s satisfaction,
provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single
payment or in a serics of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires
interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or eamings on such proceeds. Fees
for public adjusters, or other third parties, retained by Borrower shall not be paid oul of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sole
obligation of Borrower. 1f the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the insurance
proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, 1f any, paid to Borrower.
Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and seitle any availablc insurance claim and related matters. 1f Borrower
does not respond within 30 days to a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate
and settle the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given. In either event, or if Lender acquires the Propenty under Section
22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigos to Lender (a) Borrower’s rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts
unpaid under the Notesar this Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower’s rights (other than the right 10 any refund of unearned
premiums paid by Eoime wver) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are apphicable to the coverage ol the
Property. Lender may vse ihe insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the Property or 10 pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this
Security Instrument, wheiher or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrowerspal! occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within 60 days after the
execution of this Security Instrumeitand shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year afier
the date of occupancy, unless Lender Zciermines that this requirement shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Tsoirower’s control.

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Prot:etion of the Property: Inspections. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the
Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall maintain the Property in order to prevent the
Property from deteriorating or decreasing in valic die to its condition. Unless it is determined pursuant to Section 5 that repair or
restoration 1s nol economically feasible, Borrower shall =romptly repair the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage. If
insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in connecticy with damage to, or the taking of, the Property, Borrower shall be responstble for
repairing or restoring the Property only if Lender has released priceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and
restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payriciis as the work is completed, If the insurance or condemnation proceeds are
not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not rziteved of Borrower’s obligation for the completion of such repair or
restoration.

[f condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking 0f thie property, Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of
the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to 7ay delinguent amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any
application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the duc i'ate of the monthly payments or change the amount of such
payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the 2raperty. 1f it has reasonable cause, Lender may inspect
the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice 7t ime of or prior to such an interior inspection
specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan apoiication process, Borrower or any persons or
entilies acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower’s knowledge or consent gaveana*crially false, misleading, or inaccurate
information or statements 1o Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material iformation) 'n connection with the Loan. Material
representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of foe Property as Borrower’s principal
residence.

9. Protection of Lender’s Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. I (2330 rower fails to perform the
covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there 15 a legal proceeding that might sigaricantly affect Lender’s
interest in the Property and/or nghts under this Security Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptey, probidtz, 1or condernnation or
forfenure, for enforcement of a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument or to enforce Jaws ol regulations), or
{c) Borrower has abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for whalever is reasonable or appropniate to proteet Lender’s interest
in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing the vatue of the Property, and securing
and/or repaining the Property. Lender’s actions can include, but are not limited to: () paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority
over this Security Instrument; (b) appearing in court; and (c) paying reasonable attorneys’ fees 10 profect its interest in the Propedy and/or
rights under this Security [nstrument, including i1s secured position in a bankruptey proceeding. Securing the Property includes, but is not
limited to, entering the Property to make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and windows, drain water from pipes, eliminate
building or other code violations or dangerous conditions, and have utilities turned on or oft. Although Lender may take a%er this

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015
Page 5 0f 10
S, Int Bormrower{s} initials



1712512041 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 9, Lender does not have 1o do so and 1s not under any duty or obligation to do so. It 1s agreed that Lender incurs no liability for not
taking any or all actions authorized under this Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument.
These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from
Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to
the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in wriling.

10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. A]l Miscetlaneous Proceeds are hereby assigned to and shall be paid 1o
Lender.

ITthe Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to sestoration or repair of the Property, if the restoration or
repair is economically feasible and Lender’s secunity is not lessened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right
to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been comp]clcd o
Lender’s satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single
disbursernent or 1n a scrics of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Apphicable Law
requires interest to be paid on such Miscellancous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or camings on such
Miscellaneous Proceeds. If the restoration or repair is not econnmically feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous
Proceeds shail be apriaed 1o the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.
Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

[n the event of a ttalwaking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applhied to the sums
secured by this Security |.‘.S.P.,. ent, whether or not then due, with the excess, ifany, paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partialiakign, destruction, or loss in valm. of the Propeny in which the fair market value of the Property immediately
before the partial taking, deslruc'w 1.or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument
immediately before the partial taking, dcstruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums seeured
by this Secunty Instrument shall be redvesd by the amount of the Miscellancous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total
amount of the sums secured immediately befure the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, #%struction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or lezzin value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately
belore the partial 1aking, destruction, or loss in ve(ue 1. less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the partial 1aking,
destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lepdenothenwise agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied 1o the
sums secured by this Security [nstrument whether or noe *iie sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, afternotice by Lender 1o Borrower that the Opposing Party (as defined in the next
sentence) offers to make an award 1o scttie a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days afier the date the notice
1s given, Lender 1s authorized to collect and apply the Miscellanecus Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. “Oppesizig Party”™ means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous
Proceeds or the party against whom Borrower has a right of action inregaid to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil o eriminal, is begun that, in Lender’s judgment, could result in
forfenture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interéstinthe Property or rights under this Security Instrument.
Borrower can cure such 2 default and, 1f acceleration has oceurred, reinstate as proy 1ded 1n Section 18, by causing 1he action or proceeding
1o be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender’s judgment, precludes forfeituree{ the Proverty or other matenal impaimnent of Lender’s
interest in the Property ot rights under this Secunty Instrument. The proceeds of any avvard br claim for damages that are attributable to the
impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property are hereby assigned and shall be paid wo [nder.

All Miscellancous Procceds that are not applied to restoration or repair of the Property chiall be applied in the order provided for in
Section 2.

11. Borrower Neot Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the 1 for payment or modification of
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to Borrower of any Suecessor in Interest of Borrower shall
not operate to release the hability of Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower. Lender shall nov be required to commence
proceedings against any Successor in Interest of Borrower or to refuse to extend time for payment or othervaisC podify amortization of the
sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or any Surccessors in Interest of
Borrower. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy including, without himitation, l.ender’sazCentance of payments
from third persons, entities o r Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts less than the amount then due, shall parbe a waiver of or
preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Beund. Borrower covenants and agrees that Borrower’s
obligations and liahility shall he joint and several. However, any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not excrute the
Note (a “co-signer”): (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey the co-signer’s interest in the Property
under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and

AN

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015
Page 6 of 10
IDS, Inc. Borrower(s) Initifls



1712512041 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms
of this Security Instrument or the Note without the co-signer’s consent.

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successor in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borrower’s obligations under this Secumy
Instrument in writing, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower’s rights and benefits under this Security Instrument. Borrower
shall not be released from Borrower’s obligations and lLiability under this Security Instrument unless Lender agrees to such release in
writing. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind (except as provided in Section 19) and benefit the successors
and assigns of Lender.

13. Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services performed in connection with Botvower’s default, for the purpose of
protecting Lender’s interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, neluding, but not limited to, attomeys' fees, property
inspection and valuation {ees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secrefary. Lender may not charge fees that are
expressly prohibited by this Secunty Instrument or by Applicable [Law.

If the Loan 1s subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loin
charges collected orio be collecled in connection with the Loan exceed the permifted limuts, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced
by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Bormower which exceeded
permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by
making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in
the due date or in the‘munthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing 1o those changes. Bomower’s acceptance of any
such refund made by direst payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have arising out of such
overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices givin by Bormower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in writing. Any notice to
Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower when mailed by first class mail or
when actually delivered to Borrow<e s aotice address 1f sent by other means. Notice o any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all
Borrowers unless Applicable Law exprossly requires otherwise. The potice address shall be the Property Address unless Bormower has
designated a substitute notice address-uy notice to Lender. Bormrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower’s change of address. 1f
Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Forrywer’s change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through that
specified procedure, There may be only one designated notice address under this Sccurity Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender
shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by furst ¢]ass mail to Lender’s address stated hercin unless Lender has designated another
address by notice (o Borrower. Any nolice in connectiorwith this Security Instrument shall not be deemed 10 have been given to Lender
until actually received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also required under Applicable Law, the Applicable
Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirerrent wider this Security Instrument.

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Constructicn. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and oblizations contained in this Security Instrument are subject to any
requirements and limitations of Applicable Law. Applicable Law nughiexplicitly or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or it
might be silent, but such silence shall not be construed as a prolibiticeagainst agreement by contract. [n the event that any provision or
clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Lay/ sach conflict shatl not affect other provisions of this Security
Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting piovisiza.

Asused in this Security Instrument: (a) words of the masculing gender shall mzan and include corresponding neuter words or words of
the feminine gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and include the plural aiis vice versa; and (c) the word “may™ gives sole discretion
without any obligation to take any action.

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given onc copy of the Note and of this SeCuatty, Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section '/, “Interest in the Property” means any
legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests irnsterred in a bond for deed, contract for
deed, installment sales contract or cscrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchascr.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowzi 15 not a natural person and a
beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may requir’; irsmediate payment in full
of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if suri riercise is prohibited by
Applicable Law.

IT Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a pariod-af not fess than 30
days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secunity
Instrument. 1f Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate After Acceleration. [f Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right 10
reinstatement of a mortgage. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security
Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses
incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attomeys’ fees, property inspection and valuation

.

FHA lilinois Mortgage with MERS 1/2015 I
Page 7 of 10
DS, Inc. Borrowers) Inftial



1712512041 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fees, and other fees incurred for the purpose of protecting Lender’s interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument; and (d)
takes such action as Lender may reasonably require 10 assure that Lender’s interest in the Property and rights under this Secunty Instrument,
and Bomrower’s obligalion 1o pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged unless as otherwise provided
under Applicable Law. However, Lender is not required to reinstate if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceedings; (i1) reinstaternent
will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely aftect the priority of the licn created by this
Security [nstrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay such reinstatement surns and expenses in one or more of the following forms, as
selected by Lender: (a) cash: (b) money order; (c) certificd check, bank check, treasurer’s check or cashier’s check, provided any such check
is drawn upon an mstitution whose deposits are Insured by a federal agency, mstrumentality or entity: or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Sccurity Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration
had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under Section 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or 4 partial interest in the Note (together with this
Security Instrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale might result in a change in the entity (known as
the “Loan Servicer”) that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument and performs other morigage loan
servicing obligations under the Note, this Secunty Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also might be onc or more changes of the Loan
Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which
will state the name a7.d aiidress of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and any other information RESPA
requires in connection wih a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note 15 sold and thereafter the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other
than the purchaser of the Moz, the mortgage loan servicing obligatinns to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to
a successor Loan Servicer J.:f’ are not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Neither Borrower nor Len2ermay commence, join, or be joined to any judicial action (as either an individual litigant or the member of
a class) that arises from the other part's actions pursuant ta this Security Instrument or that alleges that the other party has breached any
provision of, or any duty owed by réaszn of, this Sceurity Instrument, until such Borrower or Lender has notified the other party (with such
notice given in compliance with the regeiiements of Scction 14) of such alleged breach and afforded the other party hereto a reasonable
period after the giving of such notice 10 take corrective action. If Applicable Law provides a time period which must elapse before certain
action can be taken, that time period will be/decmed to be reasonable for purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and
opportunity to cure given to Borrower pursuarni to Ssciion 22 and the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursuant to Section 17 shall
be deemed to satisly the notice and opportumty te take corrective action provisions of this Section 19.

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Cortract of Insurance. Morgage Insurance reimburses Lender (or any entity that
purchases the Note} for certain Josses it may incur if BorrGwer 2oes not repay the Loan as agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that
the Borrower 1s not a third party beneficiary to the contract/'gi insurance between the Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower entitled to
enforee any agreement between Lender and the Secretary, uniess cxplicitly authorized to do so by Applicable Eaw.

21. Hazardous Substances. As used in this Section 21: (a) “Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances, poliutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the follzwing substances: gasoline, kerosene, olther flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, inwierials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials; (b) “Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurismcr{o'»t where the Property is located that relate tohealth, safety
or environmental protection; (c) “Environmental Cleanup” includes any response /ction, remedial action, or removal action, as defined in
Environmental Law; and (d) an “Environmental Condition” means a conditicsi that s20 cause, contributc to, or otherwisc trigger an
Environmentat Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release ofary Hazardous Substances, or threaten to release
any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone elde ic do, anything affecting the Property (a) that
1s in violation of any Environmental Law, (b) which creates an Environmental Condition, or (¢ wkich, due to the presence, use, or release
of a Hazardous Substance, creates a condition that adversely affects the value of the Property. The breceding two sentences shall not apply
to the presence, use, orstorage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are geoerally ru_ngnized Lo he appropriate
to normal rmdenllal uses and to maintenance of the Property (including, but not limited to, hazardous subsiances in consumer products).

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, clalm demand, awsvit.or other action by any
governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Ervisonmental Law of which
Borrower has actual knowledge, (b} any Environmental Condition, including but not limited to, any spilling, leckinig, discharge, release or
threat of release of any Hazardous Substance, and {(¢) any condition caused by the presence, use or release of a lazi rdoue Substance which
adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower leams, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory autkioiity, or any private
party, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take
all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an
Environmental Cleanup.

/)

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS 172015
Page 8 of 10
DS, Inc Borrower(s) Initial



1712512041 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Buorrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s breach of any covenant
or agreement 1n this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The
notice shall specity: (a) the default; {b) the action required to cure the default; (¢) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice
may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, forcclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The
notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate afier acceleration and the right to asser in the foreclosure proceeding the
non-existence of a default orany other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. f'the default is not cured on or before the date
specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without
further demand and may foreclose this Security [nstrument by judicial proceeding. l.ender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
n pursuing the remedies provided in this Section 22, including, but not limited 1o, reasonable attomeys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

23. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument. Borrower
shall pay any recordation costs. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a
third party for services rendered and the charging of the fee 1s permitted under Applicable Law.

24. Waiver of Homestead. In accordance with [linois law, the Borrower hereby releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of
the Illinois homestent ex emption laws,

25. Placement of Zoflateral Protection Insurance. Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the insurance coverage
required by Borrower’s zerezment with Lender, Lender may purchase insurance at Borrower’s expense 1o protect Lender’s interests in
Borrower’s collateral. This i-surince may, but need not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any
claim that Borrower makes or ajty.¢laim that is made against Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower may later cancel any
insurance purchased by Lender, ma only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrower has obtained insurance as required by
Borrower’s and Lender’s agreement/ (f i_ender purchascs insurance for the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of that
surance, including interest and any cther charges Lender may imposc in connection with the placement of the insurance, unti] the effective
date of the cancellation or expiration of the (nst.rance. The costs of the insurance may be added to Borrower’s total outstanding balance or
obligation. The costs of the insurance may be ziore than the cost of insurance Borrower may be able (o obtain on its own.

FHA lllinols Mortgage with MERS 1/2015 \

Page 9of 10
DS, Inc. Borrower(s) Initial



1712512041 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any Rider
executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesgfs:

/%

-Wilness -Wiiness

{Scal)

-Borrower

STATE OF ILLINOIS, C{)Old, County ss:
h(dm N\ g LW ,a Notary Public tn and tor said county and state do hereby certify that CLARENCE GASTON

,pers:onally known tv'me "o be the same person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed 10 the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person, and acknowledged-that he/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and ofticial s=al, this ij.—-—(—gy of . i ( . ;\017

My Commission Expires: S {1 @W

NotaFy Public

Loan Originator: ROBERT JOSEPH DENTON, NML5 #980921.
Sponsored by: GREAT MORTGAGE, INC, NMLS #478£47

Creditor: CMG Mortgage, Inc., NMLS #1820 W‘ o
OFFICIAL

frrmmrmmrnanaanaen o g ANNMARIEE <0

:. OFFICIAL SEAL :: 3 NOTARYPUBLC-ST- !.LLITTILOIS
§  ANNMAREBUCARO | A T
 NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF 1LUNOIS § o iy -

§ MY COMMSSION EXPRESOS1719  § oo

FHA lllinols Mortgage with MERS 1/2015

Page 10 of 10
IDS, Inc. Bomrower(s} Initials



1712512041 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFI®AL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Legal Description: PARCEL 1;

UNIT NUMBER 1124 IN THE 21 KRISTIN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOTS 1, 2 (EXCEPT THE EAST 206.30 FEET OF SAID LOT 2, AS MEASURED ALONG THE
NORTH LINE THEREOF) AND LOT 3 IN BARRY SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 31, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010690003, WHICH SURVEY
IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
(0702615055; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS; ALSO EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS SET FORTH IN
THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 24, 2007 AND RECORDED JANUARY 26, 2007 AS
DOCUMENT 070261%505¢, BY AND BETWEEN 21 KRISTIN DEVELOPERS LLC AND 24 KRISTIN COMMERCIAL LLC.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-448, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE
SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702615055.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE 11515, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON
THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION ‘AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702615055 ALL IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Index #'s: 07-10-101-038-1323

Property Address: 21 Kristin Drive, 1124, Schaumburg, Illinois 66173



1712512041 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIN: 160072400002007675
FHA Case Number: 1379036859734

Y¥HA CONDOMINIUM RIDER

THIS CONDOMINIUM RIEf< is made this 27th day of April, 2017, and is incorporated into and
shall be deemed to amend and supricinent the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security
Instrument™} of the same date given b the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Bomower's Nole ("Note™) to
CMG Mortgage, Inc dba CMG Financizl. #1820 ("Lender") of the same date and covering the Property
described in the Security Instrument and locoted c:

21 KRISTIM U UNIT 1124
SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195
[Property Address)

The Property includes a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a
condorninium project known as:

(Name of Condominium Project)

("Condominium Project”). If the owners association or other entity which acts fo! the Condominium Project
("Owners Association") holds title to property for the benefit or use of its members or shareholders, the
Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners association and the uses, proceeds 2nd benefits of
Borrower's interest.

CONDOMINIUM COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements mace i the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a-"masler”
or “blanket” policy insuring all property subject to the condominium documents, including all
improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property, and such policy is satisfactory to
Lender and provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards
Lender requires, including fire and other hazards included within the term "extended coverage,” and
loss by flood, to the extent required by the Secretary, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in

e
FHA Multistate Condominium Rider  Page 1 of 2 10f95

DS Inc. Bormrower(s) Initials



N

1712512041 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Paragraph 3 of this Secunty Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the
yearly premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property, and (ii) Borrower's obligation
under Paragraph 5 of this Security Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property
is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association
policy. Borrawer shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage
and of any loss occurring from a hazard. In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds
in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to the condoiminium unit or
to the common elements, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to
Leader for application to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, with any excess paid to the
entitvicgally entitled thereto.

Borrowet piomises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal instruments
creating alw overning the Condominium Project.

1f Borrower docs 0! pay condominium dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them.
Any amounts dishrrsed by Lender under this paragraph C shall become additional debt of Borrower
sccured by the Sceurity lestmment. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment,
these amounts shall bear witerest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable,
with interest, upon notice frorn Leader to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accipls 2nd agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this

(Seal)
-Borrower

FHA Muitistate Condominium Rider  Page 20f 2 10/95

DS Inc.



